

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.31782 OF 2025

Santosh Kumar Yadav ... Petitioner

Vs.

NKGSB Co-op. Bank Limited ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38643 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.31782 OF 2025

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38726 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.31798 OF 2025

Mr. Prashant A. Pandharikar i/b. Ragib Shaikh for Petitioner.

Mr. Joel Carlos for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2025

P.C. :

. These petitions and the applications pending therein shall be taken up together for consideration as the parties are the same and the petitions pertain to challenge to arbitral awards passed by the same learned arbitrator.

2. After making submissions for some time, the learned counsel appearing for the applicants (original petitioners) prays for time to file an additional affidavit along with documents in support of the prayer for condonation of delay.

3. Additional affidavits along with documents, if any, shall be filed in the interim applications within three weeks from today.

4. List the applications for further consideration on 22.01.2026, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab