

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION (L) PETITION NO. 31782 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38643 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION (L) PETITION NO. 31782 OF 2025

Santosh Kumar Yadav & Anr.

...Petitioners/
Applicants

Versus

NKGSB Co Op Bank Ltd.

...Respondent

WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION (L) PETITION NO. 31798 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38726 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION (L) PETITION NO. 31798 OF 2025

Aqua Air Logistics Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

NKGSB Co Op Bank Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Prashant Pandharikar i/b Mr. Shaikh Ragib Mohammad Yunus for the
Petitioner/Applicant

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners/Applicants

submits that the matters have been settled in principal between the parties and seek time to take instructions.

2. At his request, stand over to **24th March 2026** under the caption 'For Settlement'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]