

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 31782 OF 2025

Santosh Kumar YadavPETITIONER

V/S

Nkgsb Co Op Bank LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38643 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition STAMP NO. 31782 OF 2025

Santosh Kumar YadavPETITIONER

V/S

Nkgsb Co Op Bank LtdRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Saurabh Godbole i/b. Mr. Sahil Mahajan, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)